17 LC 114 0244

House Resolution 475

By: Representatives Welch of the 110<sup>th</sup> and Holmes of the 129<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Tammy Rozier for winning first place in the 6th District Georgia School
- 2 Nutrition Arts Competition; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the purpose of the Georgia School Nutrition Culinary Arts (GSNA)
- 4 Competition is to recognize and enhance culinary skills of school nutrition professionals,
- 5 improve the quality of food products served, and develop and provide tested, standardized
- 6 recipes that exceed standards for Georgia's students and teachers; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Tammy Rozier competed in the New and Unique Lunch Entrée category at the
- 8 6th District GSNA Competition and won first place with her innovative chicken and rice
- 9 casserole dish; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Tammy has earned distinction for her efforts to make a difference in school
- 11 nutrition programs and will go on to compete in the GSNA State Competition in March, and
- 12 it is abundantly fitting and proper that her accomplishments be appropriately recognized.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body recognize Tammy Rozier for winning first place in her district's
- 15 GSNA Competition.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 18 Tammy Rozier.